DOC: 600-148-100 Rev J
Stion Corporation © Copyright 2013. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this document are subject to change without notice.
General Safety & Installation Instructions
This document covers the following Stion Products:
Stion STN, STO, & STO-A framed modules
For more information please visit:
Last Revised: 05/09/2016

module surface or the frame can produce electrical shock.  Broken or damaged modules must be handled carefully and disposed of
properly. Broken glass can be sharp and cause injury if not handled with the appropriate protective equipment.  Carry modules with both
hands. Do not use the cables, connectors, or junction box as a handle. Do not stand modules on hard or rough ground. Do not stand
modules on their corners. Ensure modules do not bow. Do not place modules on top of each other. Do not subject to load, do not stand
on them, do not drop. Do not mark or work on them with sharp objects. Keep all electrical contacts clean and dry. In order to keep a
record of your system, we recommend that you make a note of the serial numbers. If it is necessary to store the modules temporarily,
always cover the modules and use a dry, ventilated room.
2.3 General safety information
Ensure that the module is used for its intended purpose only. Modules are intended for outdoors, land-based applications only.  Modules
are not intended for indoor use or application on moving vehicles of any kind.  Pay attention to local ordinances, building standards and
accident- prevention regulations during installation.  Use only equipment, connectors, wiring and support frames suitable for use in a solar
electric system.  The safety information for other system components must also be followed.
3.0 Electrical Specifications:
Electrical Ratings
  Pmax Voc (V) Isc (A) Imp (A) Vmp (V) Series Fuse Rating (A)
STN-120 120 56.8 3.41 2.93 41.2 6
STN-125 125 57.9 3.43 2.98 42.1 6
STN-130 130 58.3 3.45 3.02 43.0 6
STN-135 135 58.7 3.45 3.05 44.3 6
STN-140 140 59.5 3.45 3.08 45.5 6
STN-145 145 60.9 3.45 3.10 46.8 6
STN-150 150 62.1 3.45 3.13 47.9 6
STO-125-600 125 76.5 2.63 2.30 54.1 6
STO-130-600 130 76.7 2.58 2.28 57.1 6
STO-135-600 135 77.4 2.62 2.32 58.2 6
STO-140-600 140 78.8 2.65 2.34 59.8 6
STO-145-600 145 79.6 2.68 2.38 61.0 6
STO-150-600 150 80.8 2.72 2.39 62.7 6
STO-120 120 75.6 2.63 2.25 53.43 7
STO-125 125 76.5 2.63 2.30 54.1 7
STO-130 130 76.7 2.58 2.28 57.1 7
STO-135 135 77.4 2.62 2.32 58.2 7
STO-140 140 78.8 2.65 2.34 59.8 7
STO-145 145 79.6 2.68 2.38 61.0 7
STO-150 150 80.8 2.72 2.39 62.7 7
DOC : 600-148-100 Rev J
Stion Corporation © Copyright 2013. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this document are subject to change without notice
STO-155 155 82.0 2.75 2.45 63.4 7
STO-160 160 83.2 2.78 2.50 64.1 7
STO-130A 130 76.7 2.58 2.28 57.1 7
STO-135A 135 77.4 2.62 2.32 58.2 7
STO-140A 140 78.8 2.65 2.34 59.8 7
STO-145A 145 79.6 2.68 2.38 61.0 7
STO-150A 150 80.8 2.72 2.39 62.7 7
STO-155A 155 82.0 2.75 2.45 63.4 7
STO-160A 160 83.2 2.78 2.50 64.1 7
All electrical ratings are measured at Standard Test Conditions (STC): 25°C, 1000W/m2, AM 1.5G
Maximum System Voltage:
STN = 1000V (IEC), 600V (UL)
STO-600 = 1000V (IEC), 600V (UL)
STO = 1000V (IEC), 1000V (UL)
STO-A = 1000V (IEC), 1000V (UL)
Application Class:  A
3.1 Fire Class Rating: